PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Chongqing Haifu (HIFU) Technology Co., Ltd				05/31/2012		
	, 0,	,				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Chongqing Haifu Medical Technology Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:	1 Qingsong Ro	1 Qingsong Road, Renhe Town				
Internal Address:	Yubei District					
City:	Chongqing					
State/Country:	CHINA					
Postal Code:	401121					
Property Type Application Number: 11		11883	Number			
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 82519		29				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: 4129455933						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 412-471-8815						
Email: assignments@webblaw.com						
Correspondent Name: Richard L. Byrne						
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Suite 1200 Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222					
	Fillsbulg					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5449-072407/072631				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard L. Byrne				
Total Attachments: 3 source=Recordation source=Change of Na source=Change of Na	ame#page1.tif	#page	1.tif			

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Chongqing Haifu (HIFU) Technology Co., Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Chongqing Haifu Medical Technology Co., Ltd. Internal Address: <u>1</u> Qingsong Road, Renhe Town				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 31, 2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement ✓ Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address: Yubei District, Chongqing 401121				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/883,097	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes ⊻ No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 8,251,929				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
Name: Richard L. Byrne Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
Street Address: <u>One Gateway Center</u> 420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u>	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15222</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>4775</u> Expiration Date <u>05/2015</u>				
Phone Number:412-471-8815Fax Number:412-945-5933Email Address:assignments@webblaw.com	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u> Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: 1/1/	October 30, 2012				
Signature Nathan J. Prepelka, Reg. No. 43,016 Name of Person Signing	Date				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Doc. No.

Counterfoil of Notification for Name Change Approval

(Yu) Name Change Approval for Foreign Enterprises [2011] No. 568867 Name: Chongqing Haifu Medical Technology Co., Ltd. Approval Date: 2012-5-31

> The seal for file search of Chongqing Administration for Industry and Commerce Beibuxinqu Substation

Notification of Name Change for Foreign-invested Enterprises (Yu) Name Change Approval for Foreign Enterprises [2011] No. 568867

Administration for Industry and Commerce:

The materials your office filed on the name change of Chongqing Haifu (HIFU) Technology Co., Ltd. have been received by the Office. After the examination, the Office approved the company to change its name to:

Chongqing Haifu Medical Technology Co., Ltd.

The above name will go into force after the enterprise registration authority approves the change registration, and changes the trading license. The validity of this notification will expire on November 30, 2012.

> The seal for Foreign-funded Enterprises Registration Management of Chongqing Administration for Industry and Commerce

Approval Date: May 31, 2012

PATENT REEL: 029210 FRAME: 0813

核名通知书存根

(渝)名称变核外企字[2011]第 568867号

名称:重庆海扶医疗科技股份有限公司 核准日期: 2012-5-31

外商投资企业名称变更通知书

(渝)名称变核外企字[20] 第 568867 5

工商行政管理局:

你局送审的重庆海扶(HIFU)技术有限公司企业名称变更登记 材料收悉。经审查,核准该企业名称变更为;

重庆海扶医疗科技股份有限公司

以上名称在企业登记机关核准变更登记,换发营业执照后生效,本通知书有效期至2012年11月30日。



م المراجع الم

注:1. 本是和书在有效期过后, 自动失效、
2. 企业变更登记注册时, 三将本道和书程交上业差化到先, 得人企业程度,
3、变更后的企业名称如果涉及法律、行政法理规定需报经审视内容的任何。如 获限公司, 进出口业务等, 企业量倍相关办理其交更登记时, 亚英求企业提交信气时批准大伴, 如不能提定, 下摆以本通和书核堆的企业名称算况。

and the second second

PATENT REEL: 029210 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 10/30/2012